Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eran Bellin M.D.	09/08/2008
David Fletcher	09/08/2008
Noah Geberer	09/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Montefiore Medical Center	
Street Address:	111 East 210th Street	
City:	Bronx	
State/Country:	State/Country: NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10467-2490	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12209434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)490-0536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-498-4447

Email: JANDERSON@WIGGIN.COM

Correspondent Name: WIGGIN AND DANA LLP ATTENTION: PATENT D

Address Line 1: ONE CENTURY TOWER, P.O. BOX 1832
Address Line 4: NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103144-400

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay H. Anderson (REG. No. 38371)

Total Attachments: 3 source=Bellin1595#page1.tif

source=BELLINSIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021522 FRAME: 0670

500646103

00

source=BELLINSIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021522 FRAME: 0671

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Eran Bellin, M.D.	Name: Montefiore Medical Center		
David Fletcher Noah Geberer	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s) <u>09/08/2008; 09/08/2008; 09/11/2008</u>	Street Address: 111 East 210th Street		
X Assignment			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bronx		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	State: NY		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:10467-2490		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/209,434 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ☑No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name Jay H. ANDERSON			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Ct	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
Street Address: WIGGIN AND DANA LLP	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
450 Lexington Avenue, Suite 3800 City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State:NY Zip: 10017	-		
Phone Number 212-551-2625			
Fax Number: 212-490-0536	Deposit Account Number 23-1665		
Email Address: janderson@wiggin.com	Authorized User Name Jay H. ANDERSON		
9. Signature:	September 12, 2008		
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover		
Jay H. Anderson (Reg. No. 38,371) Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

- (1) Eran Bellin, M.D., residing at 1300 Fayette Street, Teaneck, NJ 07666, USA:
- (2) David Fletcher, residing at 240 East 10th Street, #12B, New York, NY 10003, USA; and
- (3) Noah Geberer, residing at 2307 21st Street, Astoria, NY 11105, USA

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING PATIENT CARE

for which

(<u>X</u>) herewith	we have executed an application for Letters Pate th;	ent of the United States on even date
	we filed an application for Letters Patent of the U.S. Application No; and	Jnited States on

WHEREAS, Montefiore Medical Center ("Assignee"), a New York not-for-profit corporation, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on application as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally

Page 1 of 2

do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries; and we authorize Assignee and its legal representatives to subsequently enter the Application Number and application date on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

AND we HEREBY further assign and transfer to Assignee all priority rights derived from such application therefore by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and we do hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the sole right to file further applications for patents under the patent laws of any country of the world based on any improvements disclosed in said application as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

AND Assignee HEREBY assumes all right, title and interest in and to this application and the improvements disclosed therein, any Letters Patents or reissues or reexamined patents that may be granted upon said application, to the end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent are or may be granted or reissued or reexamined.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date:	9/8/08
Date:	718100

Eran Bellin, M.D.

Date: 9.808

David Fletcher

Pote: 101 0

Noah Geberer